504041709 10/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4088370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FARSHID GUILAK	07/13/2016
BRADLEY T. ESTES	07/13/2016
FRANKLIN THOMAS MOUTOS	07/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTEX THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	2608 ERWIN ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 19A	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15288312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176382139

Email: docketing@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1903-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. BECK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Beck/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=1903-0006#page1.tif source=1903-0006#page2.tif

PATENT 504041709 REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0074

source=1903-0006#page3.tif source=1903-0006#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0075

Docket No. 1903-0006

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, Farshid Guilak, Bradley T. Estes, and Franklin Thomas Moutos do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Cytex Therapeutics, Inc. a corporation of North Carolina, having a place of business at 2608 Erwin Road, Suite 19A, Durham, North Carolina 27705, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the applications for United States Letters Patent, which were filed on October 7, 2016 and assigned Serial No.15/288,312 and is

entitled: "ARTICULAR CARTILAGE REPAIR" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination certificate and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents or reexamination certificates which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. We authorize Cytex Therapeutics, Inc. to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Agreement, if not already entered above.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0076

Signed this	13	day of	July	. 2016.
DIGHOU HILL		GGY OI		. 4010.

Farshid Guilak

Assignment Page 2 of 4 Signed this 13 day of July , 2016.

Stabley 7 Ster Bradley T. Istes

	10	. Luka	
Signed this	ıo	_{day of} July	, 2016

Franklin Thomas Moutos

Assignment Page 4 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 10/07/2016